1.5.3.2 County of San Diego, 1990 San Diego Bay Health Risk Study 
The County of San Diego’s 1990 report, San Diego Bay Health Risk Study, identified the 
demographics and consumption patterns of people in the San Diego Region who catch 
and consume fish from San Diego Bay.  Three hundred and sixty nine (369) anglers 22 
were surveyed over a period of one year from October 1988 through October 1989.  The 
survey was used to: 

• Identify the species of fish most commonly caught by anglers of San Diego Bay; 

• Identify the demographics of the population of anglers who catch fish;